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GULBRANDSEN COMPANIES RETIREMENT
Screens Summary (Data as of 03-31-2023)

Name

US Stock

American Funds Invmt Co of Amer R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Growth Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Value Index Adm
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Small Cap Growth Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Non-US Stock

American Funds New World R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Invesco Oppenheimer International Gr Y
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard International Value Inv
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Funds New Perspective R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

RICGX

VFIAX

VIGAX

VVIAX

VMGMX

VMVAX

VSGAX

VSIAX

RNWGX

VIMGX

0IGYX

VTRIX

RNPGX

Asset Class

Large Blend

Large Blend
Index

Large Growth

Large Value

Mid-Cap
Growth

Mid-Cap Value

Small Growth

Small Value

Diversified
Emerging Mkts

Foreign Large
Blend Index

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large

Value

Global Stock

Trailing Performance and Risk

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

-5.43
24
1,366

-1.71
53
1,366

-12.62
57
1,255

-3.99
37
1,243

-11.75
56
580

-8.26
75
401

-12.03
54
608

-7.63
60
452

-6.90
24
839

-2.91
58
763

2.72
23
449

1.16
30
367

-8.85
53
367

3Yr

17.06
71
1,254

18.56
31
1,254

17.47
28
1,144

18.69
51
1,161

16.18
37
532

20.86
66
367

13.49
70
578

23.85
54
453

12.18
22
750

13.85
25
711

10.94
54
404

15.30
41
336

16.61
14
308

5Yr

6.61
52
366

6.32
61
540

6.37
33
430

410

658

3.42
34
643

2.57
72
350

3.19
25
312

9.35
16
271

10 Yr

10.97
57
847

12.20

847

13.59
21
814

10.52

827

10.55
47
390

9.46

268

8.85
67
406

8.98

323

5.50

398

5.24
23
436

4.87
73
235

4.96
20
195

10.70
9
180

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail 3Yr%
@ 1773
@ 1923
@ 2416
@ 1720
@ 2316
@ 1920
@ 2361
@ 2166
@ 1828
@ 1922
@ 270
@ 1928
@ 2106

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

0.91

1.00

1.04

0.95

1.00

0.96

0.93

0.86

1.09

m

1.02

1.14

31.10

6.93

28.27

28.27

10.11

16.63

18.26

6.93

23.80

10.11

27.03

12.85

22.34

Fail

Box

£,

Fail

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio

0.27

0.04

0.05

0.05

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.57

0.07

0.83

0.38

041

Fail

Rating
Updated

02-28-2023

3

02-28-2023

4

02-28-2023

2

02-28-2023

3

02-28-2023

4

02-28-2023

4

02-28-2023

4

02-28-2023

02-28-2023

2

02-28-2023

3

02-28-2023

2

02-28-2023

2

02-28-2023

Commit.  Carbon
Level Risk

Updated Updated

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium

1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium

1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
1-Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022
Medium
Risk

- 12-31-2022

2-Basic  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022
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GULBRANDSEN COMPANIES RETIREMENT

Screens Summary (Data as of 03-31-2023) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

Alternative
PIMCO Commodity Real Return Strat 12 PORPX  OMMOOTES 1492 2561 661 174 @ 1828 112 441 & — — 08 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 87 36 31 68
# of funds in category 115 109 94 66 12-31-2022 - -
Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral VGSLX  Real Estate -2010 983 582 579 & 2041 100 2690 & — @ 012 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 54 64 45 43
# of funds in category 261 237 213 155 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Fixed Income
BrandywineGLOBAL Global Opp Bond IS GOBSX  Global Bond 41004 170 -139 075 & 1237 117 1642 & — — 056 @ 2 - -
percentile rank 78 12 37 18
# of funds in category 204 197 174 140 02-28-2023 - -
BlackRock High Yield Bond Instl BHYIX  HighYieldBond -3.09 641 330 422 @& 914 101 1526 & — — 060 @& - 2-Basic -
percentile rank 40 26 19 11
# of funds in category 689 622 580 415 - 02-15-2022 -
BlackRock Inflation Protected Bond Instl BPRIX 'P”rfo'fgggd g 554 258 303 141 @ 739 104 613 & — — 03 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 45 38 18 30
# of funds in category 220 207 200 141 09-30-2022 - -
Vanguard Interm-Term Bond Index Adm VBILX 'T”etfr;mBeodrigte’ 416 225 156 166 €& 698 110 1494 & = — 007 @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 19 48 5 13
# of funds in category 476 429 393 296 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 -
PIMCO Income 12 PONPX  MUISEClor 140 349 216 383 @ 604 08 1601 & — — 061 @ - - -
percentile rank 17 44 26 1
# of funds in category 345 292 255 158 - - -
Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort IS FGUSX  UltrashortBond 210 099 136 089 €@ 065 005 2574 & — — 026 & - - -
percentile rank 49 73 68 67
# of funds in category 237 216 180 106 - - -
Target Date
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund VTWNX  Target Date 526 690 430 577 & 1066 089 1011 & — & 008 @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 29 53 42 25
# of funds in category 148 137 122 56 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 -
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund VTTVX  Target Date 591 831 477 635 & 1234 09 1011 & — & o018 @ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 45 39 37 18
# of funds in category 235 209 185 117 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund VTHRX  Target Date 622 967 521 68 & 1351 0% 1011 & — & o008 @& 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 40 50 40 26
# of funds in category 237 209 185 111 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund VITHX  Target Date 636 1112 568 743 & 1454 095 1011 & — @& o008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 35 57 45 31
# of funds in category 228 202 182 114 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
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GULBRANDSEN COMPANIES RETIREMENT

Screens Summary (Data as of 03-31 _2023) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund VFORX  Target Date -6.53 1258 612 791 & 1557 09 1011 (V] — & o008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 33 64 40 25
# of funds in category 232 203 185 111 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund VTIVX  Target Date 670 1406 659 822 & 1665 098 1011 & — & o008 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 36 46 32 18
#of funds in category 228 202 182 114 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund VFIFX Target Date 671 1417 666 826 €& 1689 098 1011 & — @ o008 ©@ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 34 49 34 20
# of funds in category 229 203 185 111 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund VFFVX  Target Date -6.67 1417 666 824 & 1688 098 1011 (V] — & o008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 32 60 37 27
# of funds in category 226 200 182 96 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund VTTSX  Target Date 667 1416 665 824 & 168 131 1011 & — & o008 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 34 64 38 1
#of funds in category 225 194 171 8 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund VLXVX  Target Date 6.64 1417 6.64 - © 168 131 572 @ — @ o008 ©@ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 24 70 50 -
# of funds in category 173 80 10 - 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2070 Fund VSVNX  Target Date - - - - - - - 07 © — @& o008 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank - - - -
# of funds in category 173 80 10 - 02-28-2023 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund ~ VTINX  Target Date -450 383 326 379 & 842 0% 1011 & — & o068 @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 39 53 35 39
#of funds in category 175 157 138 97 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 -
Balanced

Vanguard LifeStrategy Cnsrv Gr Inv VSCGX  Target Risk 555 462 355 459 & 1013 102 109 © — @ 012 © 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 50 80 38 24
# of funds in category 482 444 420 305 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 -
Vanguard LifeStrategy Growth Inv VASGX  Target Risk 660 1216 603 754 & 1548 102 109 © — & 014 @ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 48 56 35 27
# of funds in category 333 297 282 224 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard LifeStrategy Income Inv VASIX  Target Risk 511 089 217 300 & 772 100 109 © — @ o @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 63 84 54 41
#of funds in category 146 133 131 93 02-28-2023  02-15-2022 -
Vanguard LifeStrategy Moderate Gr Inv VSMGX  Target Risk 605 835 482 609 & 1276 099 109 ©@ — @& 013 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 40 & 57 49
# of funds in category 752 685 658 487 02-28-2023 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
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